Report to: Governance Committee

Date: **23 January 2018** 

By: Assistant Chief Executive

Title of report: Appointments to Outside Bodies

Purpose of report: To appoint a councillor as the Council's representative to Chailey

**Heritage Foundation Governing Body** 

RECOMMENDATIONS: The Governance Committee is recommended to approve the appointment of the Council's representative on the Governing Body of the Chailey Heritage Foundation for a period until May 2021

## 1. Supporting Information

- 1.1 The County Council is invited to appoint Members (and in some cases non-County Councillors are eligible) to serve on a wide range of outside bodies whose role has a relationship to a function of the County Council. The appointments are a vital part of the County Council's working in partnership with voluntary bodies, statutory agencies and the public and private sectors.
- 1.2 The Chailey Heritage Foundation has updated its Articles of Government to reflect the Non-Maintained Special Schools (England) Regulations. The Regulations stipulate that Governing Bodies of special schools should include as least one member appointed by the local authority. The County Council has therefore been approached by the Foundation and has asked been asked to appoint a representative to the Foundation's Governing Body.

## 2. Recommendations

2.1 The Committee is asked to agree the appointment of one councillor to the Chailey Heritage Foundation Governing Body.

PHILIP BAKER Assistant Chief Executive

Contact Officer: Andy Cottell Tel: 01273 481955

E-mail: andy.cottell@eastsussex.gov.uk

**Background Documents** 

None